## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES, JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K, Pin: 180001 E.Mail: <a href="mailto:dhsjammu@rediffmail.com">dhsjammu@gmail.com</a> Tel. No: 0191- 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax No: 0191- 2549632

Ms Isha Kumari D/o Subash Chander R/o 78,8 Maira mandria Jammu Jammu 181201

## Sub:- SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas, you have been selected as Junior X-Ray Technician in District Cadre, Reasi vide Jammu & Kashmir Selection Board communication No.JKSSB-SD0SECY(UT)/1/2023-01 (E-7099079) dated 25-1-2024 and the Administrative Department vide letter No. HD-NG-J/28/2024-02(CC No.7401989) dated 13-2-2024 forwarded the selection list to this office with the direction to issue the appointment orders in favour of selected candidates after verification of character and antecedents from CID and;

Whereas, vide this office order No. 127 DHSJ of 2024 dated 17-02-2024, you were appointed as Junior X-Ray Technician and adjusted at PHC Dharmari District Reasi with the direction to report in this Directorate within a period of 21 days from the date of issuance of this order in case you fail to join within the stipulated time period, your appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-inito without any further notice and;

Whereas, you have failed to submit your joining report to this office after lapse of period of more than 21 days.

Now, through the medium of this notice you are directed to show cause as to why your appointment as Junior X-Ray Technician in District cadre Reasi may not be cancelled abinito. Your reply must reach in this office within a period of seven days otherwise your appointment as Jr. X-Ray Technician in District cadre Reasi shall be cancelled ab initio.

(Dr. Rakesh Magotra)

Director Health Services

Jammu

No:-DHS/J/ES-8/Sel-Jr-X-Ray-24/ 16 171 - 73 Copy to:

Date:) ) -3-2024.

- Secretary to Govt. Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information please.
- 2. Joint Director Information Department, J&K Jammu with the request to publish the notice in two local leading newspapers for information of the candidates/ selectees.
- Assistant Director, HEB Directorate of Health Services Jammu with the direction to upload the notice on the official website of this Directorate for information of all the concerned.